## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at <a href="mailto:pw.ordinance@denvergov.org">pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</a> by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one:   Bill Request or	Date of Request: 8/11/2020 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	eement (IGA)  Rezoning/Text Amendment
	<u> </u>
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municip  Approves a resolution request for a Contract between the Contract between	ity and County of Denver and SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
<ul><li>3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infr.</li></ul>	eded service performing construction services.
5. Requesting rigerey. Department of Transportation and Infin	asi acture
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution Name: James Colbert	Council Name: Jason Gallardo
Email: james.colbert@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org
and County of Denver, for performing citywide construction serving	shall be awarded an <b>on-call</b> , as needed service contract with the City ces.
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jill	Ferguson
7. City Council District: Citywide	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	y Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by M	layor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0869	Date Entered:

## **Key Contract Terms**

<b>Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services &gt; \$.</b> Construction	500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	le or Lease of Real Property): On-Call
Vendor/Contractor Name: SEMA CONSTRUCT	ION, INC.	
Contract control number: 202055393		
Location: Citywide		
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes ☐ No Is this	s an Amendment?   Yes   N	No If yes, how many?
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts	s, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	<u>amended</u> dates): Execution + 3 years
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amo	ended amount and new contract t	otal):
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)
(A) \$25M capacity	NA	\$25M capacity
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
Execution + 3 years	NA	Execution + 3 years
Scope of work: The City and County of Denve identified the need to establish a group of quabidding requests for the execution of construct Call contract will be utilized to construct a v typically within City Right-of-Way.  Was this contractor selected by competitive process.	alified On-Call Prime General Cion work for the City's infrastruariety of improvements to the C	Contractors available to respond to proposal acture. The General Civil Construction On-
Has this contractor provided these services to the		, •
Source of funds: Funded by Work Order		
ELEVATE DENVER BOND:		
Is this contract subject to: MWBE 23% C	ompliance Plan	
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, de an acceptable Compliance Plan be submitted to DS	<b>2</b> / <b>2</b>	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? In	dividual work order, Compliance Pl	lan specified.
	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0869		Entered: